Nottingham City Council

28 Day notice of Key Decisions and items to be discussed in private

Commissioning and Procurement Sub-Committee 15 June 2021 – published 17 May 2021

Details of Key Decisions and items to be discussed in private, to be taken by the Commissioning and Procurement Sub-Committee.

The dates shown in the attached notice are the earliest anticipated and decisions may be later if circumstances change.

Any additional reports to be taken to the above meeting, or any changes made to the reports identified on this notice will be published on separate notices.

If any other documents relevant to the items included in the 28 day notice are to be submitted to the decision maker(s) they will be made available on the Council's website or on request from <u>constitutional.services@nottinghamcity.gov.uk</u> provided they are not exempt (ie due to be discussed in private).

Copies of the documents to be submitted to the decision taker can be obtained from Loxley House, Station Street, Nottingham (unless stated otherwise)

Contact colleague Phil Wye, phil.wye@nottinghamcity.gov.uk

	Item to be considered Key Decision = KD	Date of decision	Open to the public or likely to be considered in private?	Who can provide further information?
3.	Contract to carry out planned road maintenance and construction works for Nottingham City 2021-22 - Key Decision	15 June 2021	Open to the public	Chris Keane, Head of Highways Tel: 0115 8761363 <u>chris.keane@nottinghamcity.gov.uk</u>
2.	Approval to procure a service to provide supported accommodation for teenage parents through a competitive tender process	15 June 2021	Open to the public	Bethan Hopcraft, Commissioning Officer, 0115 876 5073/07587 413 374, <u>Bethan.hopcraft@nottinghamcity.go</u> <u>v.uk</u>

Commissioning And Procurement Sub-Committee Members

Councillor Sally Longford – Energy, Environment and Democratic Services Councillor Sam Webster – Finance, Growth and the City Centre Councillor Cheryl Barnard – Children and Young People Councillor Adele Williams – Adult Care and Local Transport Councillor Eunice Campbell – Health, HR and Equalities